State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [

For State DSH Year 2018
DSH Version  5.25 4117/2019
A. General DSH Year Information
n End
1. DSH Year: Q7/01/2017 06/30/2018
2. Select Your Facility from the Drop-Down Menu Provided: _mOc._.I GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER |
3. Cost Report Year 1 10712017 09/30/2018| Mustalso a survey file for each cost report period listed - SEE DSH SURVEY PART Il FILES
4. Cost Report Year 2 (if applicable)
5. Cost Report Year 3 (if applicable)
.
6. Medicaid Provider Number: 000001724A
7. Medicaid Subprovider Number 1 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 000001724G
8. Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0
9. Medicare Provider Number: 110122
B. DSH OB Qualifying Information
Q i 1-3, below, should be in the with Sec. 1923(d) of the Social Security Act.
DSH Examination
Year (07/01117 -
During the DSH Examination Year: _be/3ai18)

1. Did the hospital have at least two obstetricians who had staff privileges at the hospital that agreed to Yes
provide obstetric services to Medicaid-eligible individuals during the DSH year? (In the case of a hospital
located in a rural area, the term "obstefrician” includes any physician with staff privileges at the

hospital to perform r b ic proced .)

2. Was the hospital exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because the hospital's No ﬁ
inpatients are predominantly under 18 years of age?

3. Was the hospital exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because it did not offer non- No

emergency obsletric services to the general population when federal Medicaid DSH regulations
were enacted on December 22, 19877

3a. Was the hospilal open as of December 22, 19872 Yes
3b. What date did the hospital open? 7/111955

Qi ions 4-6, below, should be d in the d with Sec. 1923(d) of the Social Security Act.

During the Interim DSH Payment Year: (07101118 - 06/30120).

4. Does the hospital have at least two obstefricians who have staff privileges al the hospital who have agreed to Yos
provide obstetric services to Medicaid-eligible individuals during the DSH year? (In the case of a hospital
located in a rural area, the term “obstetrician® includes any physician with staff privileges at the

hospital to perform nc b procedures.)
List the Namies of the two Ok I {or case of rural hospital, Physiclans) who have sgreed to perform OB senvices:
|Alexander Culbreth _
|Nicola Yarbrough _
S. Is the hospital exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because the hospital's H

inpatients are predominantly under 18 years of age?

Is the hospital exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because it did not offer non- No _
emergency obstetric services to the general population when federal Medicaid DSH regulations

were enacted on December 22, 19877

b

5.25 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page |



Statc of Georgla
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I
For State DSH Year 2018

C. Disclosure of Other Medicaid Payments Received:

1. Medicaid Suppl I Pay for DSH Year 07/01/2017 - 06/30/2018 $ 2.747.033

{Should include UPL and Non-Claim Specific payments paid based on the stale fiscal year. However, DSH payments should NOT be included.)

Certification:
Answer

1. Was your hospital allowed to retain 100% of the DSH payment it received for this DSH year? Yes

Matching the federal share with an IGT/CPE is not a basis for answering this question "no". If your

hospital was not allowed to retain 100% of its DSH pay please lain what ci were
p! that p the hospital from retaining its payments.

Expl ion for "No”

The following certification is to be leted by the hospital's CEO or CFO:

[ hereby certify that the information in Sections A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, 1, J, K and L of the DSH Survey files are true and accurate to the best of our ability, and supported by the financial and other
records of the hospital. All Medicaid eligible patients, including those who have private insurance coverage, have been reported on the DSH survey regardless of whether the hospital received
payment on the claim. | understand that this information will be used to determine the Meticaid program's li with federal Disprc ] Share Hospital (DSH) eligibility and payments

provisions. Detailed support exists for all amounts reparted in the survey. These records will be retained for a period of not less than 5 ygars following the due date of the survey, and will be made
available for inspection when requested.

CFQ
Hospital CEQ or CFO Signature Tille Date
Gtant Byers 229-333-1020 grant.byers@sgmc.org
Hospital CEQ or CFO Printad Name Hospilal CEO or CFO Telephone Number Haospital CEO or CFO E-Mail

Contact Information for individuals authorized to respond to inquiries related to this survey:

Hospital C: 4 Outside Preparer:
Name|Grant Byers Name|Wes Stemenberg
Titig{CFO Title:| Partner
Telephone Number}229-333-1020 Firm Name:|Draffin & Tucker, LLP
E-Mail Zn_auu_m.m:ruqma@ﬁﬁn_na Telephone MNumbear|228-882-7878
Mailing Streat Add 12501 N Patterson Streel, Valdosts, GA 31602 E-Mail banwﬂm.s_.m_maaﬁ_u&a@nqﬂﬂﬂ.ﬁcnrﬁ.ooa
525 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page2



State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Parc Il

Service Te
Indlcator Insurance Claim Status
Primary Patient 'atient's Social (Inpatient / otal Charges otal Patient Payments for  (Exhaustsd or Non-
Payer Plan  Secondary Hospital’s Madlcafd Idantifisr Code  Patient's Security Number Patiant's i outine Days for Servit Covered Service =,
ﬂ-..:-.—m.ﬁm..)\. Payar Plan [T} Provider # (D] [PCH) gﬂl’_l i Gende Name (i} Admil Date J) Date 5] Codo (M) Provided (N} * Care {0} rovided Provided (2] 4 R
insures Charges  Chanty Setiiny [F5T 2557553 TUIDE0 9500090 Famsls Do, Jane IR0 Ii) Toptant 170 3.000.00 7 3 =
insured Chargas ~ Charily Salf-Pay 12345 2222222 1711960  999-99-999 Femele Doe, Jane anzoto anv2m Inpatient 200 4,500.00 3 4
Uninsured Charges  Chasily Selt-Pyy 12346 2722222 11/1960 99999999 Fomale Doe, Jana 3010 3117200 Inpafient 250 520025 ]
nsured Charges ~ Charlly Self-Pay 12345 prrrrrrd VMO0  996-99-998 Fenzle Doe, Jana 312010 3N Inpatiant 300 2,700.00 L
Uninsured Charges ~ Chaslty Self-Pay 12345 20722 /1960  995-99-999 Female Doe, Jane 31201 311201 Inpatiant 360 15,000.75
ninsured Charges ~ Chrauily Salf-Pay 1245 220022 NIM960  900-93-990 Famzle Doa, Jane 31201 an1720o1 Inpateni 450 1,000.25
insured Charges  Medicars 12345 4444444 21985  999-99-899 Male  Jones, James 61520 615201 Outpatient 250 150.00 50000 £ Exhaustad
ninsured Charges ~ Medicers 12345 4444444 2/1985  999-99-999 Mae  Jones, James  &/15/201 6115201 Outpatient 450 750.00 50000 3 Exhausted
ninsured Charges ~ Blue Cross. 1245 11111 AS2000  999-99-999 Male Smith, Mike BHMO201 sHO20 Outpatient 450 1,100.00 Nan-Covered Service

Raport servicas nol coversd unidsr the palisnts i - packagt s o "Non.Covered SErvice™. Nots - tha sarvice muss be covarsd undee the state Medicaid pisn.

gu:&!ﬂﬁngg_a?gn‘%!&.;énﬁﬁiaﬂ The eloctronic file must be submitted In Excel (.xis or xisx). I this is not possible, the data must be submitted as a CSV (.csv)
file using either the TAB or | (pipe symbol above the ENTER key). The data may not ba accepled if not in ohe of thesa formats. Pleasa do not aller column headings! These column headings will be used to input
pationt detall into-a database from which Myers and Stauffer will generats reports.

Primied 6722/2020 Property of Mycrs and Swuffer LC




Example of Exhil 8 - Self Pay Collections [ e teas
Stmtun Uninzured
Total Other  Whan Callections
Total Non-  Services (T e =
Phyziclan  Howphal Waers T EatmosieT o
Patiant Imdicats if Charges for Chargea for Provided Claim Status [Exhansted L7« MreLmmsd
Hospitals dentifler Patlant's Sseisl Amount of Cabaction ‘Servios Indicator otel Hosplinl Chavges  Servicss  Services  (insured or or Noo-Coverad B
Primary Payar ; Tamesction Medicald Cosds (PCN) Patimgt's Birth Seurity Patlent's. Descharpe Dass  Date of Coaly Cash 011 Payment (D) (inpatient/ Outpatint) for Services Providsd  Provided  Provided Barvice ™, '
Claen Typm (0 Plonft  PaperPlaniC)  Code @ Provider 81E) & H) W =i Colisction/u] Colsstiens i) = ] [T [l = m* (" =
Ta¥ Fay e BeacaT B = . w e e = . oo 3 e § T -
Self Pay Payments ~ Madews Masicais 500 125 [0 NN 10w Mnle Sormt Anthary TIRNANS 7haeas npoie § £ e Inpatinat meto s 200 § firmrsd .
Self Pay Payments  Madicae pdicald 500 245 IR ATTHDS  FR-P Maln Jonee, Anbary nATRS THaNes o0 3 No Inpatieat 10,000 S 900 ] .
Self Pay Puymants  Medicars Maficain 500 12345 A388XTy 2TN25  S908-90-90 Male Jonas, Anliary M2 THANSSS 4Nz010 § No Iopatinnt 10000 § 500 § Insowred .
Seff Puy Paymants  Elus Cross 150 12345 D060 W 20-00-a0 Mals Smiih, Jobn 212000 S2V000 HION0 3 No Oulpulont 2000 S -1 [ Exhasrgied “e
Self Py Payments  Bhus Crese. 10 12345 LI WZMETY  S00-90-900 Male Smilh, Jobn 212000 W212000 1osizo § No Outpfiont 2000 § -1 nmsred Ezhmmied s
Salf Puy Peyments  Bus Cross. 0 12345 9000000 BRSH9TS  969-99-000 Mals Smilh, Jobn W2U2000 21200 1RaRNe 3 No Outpafient 2000 $ -3 Inmred Extummtaxt 146
Self Pay Payments  SellPay 500 12845 R TA2000  SER-30-000 nle O, Houth 2UZ0 1hizon SHSRO10 $ No Inpafiant 15000 $ 1000 § - Unismzed B4
Self Pay Paymaris  SeliPuy 500 12245 T TRM2000 SES-20-999 [ I, Hamtly AU 2o S312010 S No Inpelieat 15000 S 1000 3 = Uninswed kel
Salf Pay Payments  Uridind Hasllhcarn 500 12345 5555555 2NST900 999-98-900 Male Johnmon, Jom SN2005 32005 111222010 $ No ptinnt 14000 3 400 3 Inmwed Non-Covered Sanérs 129
mi!%gﬂ = |
bl 1
“* Ot Nt Hasng clucds RNC. FOME, Pracmacy, ekt
I Bction) 1011 Hlhins) p st a3 patiand laveinchidy hirse paymans In the cash colettion colem. U ey apres e marvwy
LD . H, L 145
Flezze submil tha slicve data In the lecironle flle Included with this survey documant. The electronic flle must be submitied i Exesd (i3 or xlsx). I this is ot posalire, the dats must bo submitied as @ C5V {.cav) fils uning aither the TAB of | (pipe symbol
above the ENTER keyl. The duta may nol be accepied I not in one of thees formats. Plesse do niot alter colursh headings! iEi‘-&gili!Es-E?%ii;lig
Pri 62212020 Property of Myers and Stanffer LC



u',ln-lﬂm- . Veziea 730

total
Patirts Total Madicers Madicald Sum of Al Paymants

Patient's Socid gig Total Charges for  Routine Paymanty for Tatad Medicare HNO Total Madiopld weo Yotal Private kefuranaoe Egﬂl-
e  Mudliczid Putlagts Blrth Sazurty Patient's B Admit Discharge {ingiutiere Raverm Code Sarvices Duys of  Services Provided Puymantx for Services v.‘-.la-u‘!‘ul{rl Paymanta for Payments for Services Beif-Fay Iu_-ul wivﬂﬂ
Proviser ¥ () nier (PEN (5 R Cale (0) Mumber (] Gunder |1} Warms LIy Dte 1) Date 0 Qutpattets () [ Prawiced ) ©  Came 7). ] Provises (4] Pravided (1) -l._..u- Provided ()

=3 TEsCRTE = - W = 20 T IS EDE S o o ] ] E:] T
45 R NIRETES TS0 W-90-500 Ml dmren. Sarumt V1200 WD inpuiiacd 208 1o 5 3 A0 1550
12545 g ST VVIES 08850956 Minie Jomte, Secuel 12000 M2 Inpelent 2% wo 5 4 k] 150
123465 BRI TRMNTER VU  H8-89-006 L Jumea, Sumoet 2008 242000 Inpetieni 300 s -] 500 150
2345 s 25T VIVIND 3550 L] Jumms, Samosl AN2009 D008 Inpatiand 450 1500 500 12D
2245 L asd TaEseRt TI2ITRS  000-00-000 Faragle Johneon, Sendy 02010 02010 Ouipmtigni =0 00 900 3
1245 L STRSEX1 THNES D028 Feomie Jobwem, Sendy 81302010 L] Cutputent ko s 00 s
2245 L] arss&zt THITHS 99000 Farsln Johnerm, Sendy 902010 SCNR00 Outpatiaxt 450 1,500 -3 900 ”5
2345 S S WS2000 AEH-00-000 Femsla Jaffwy, Soxn 222010 228000 Oulpationd 300 s 100 § 1,000 1,100
1245 Lo £S5 S2000  000-00-800 Fommle JeSery, Susn 22002010 2200201 ‘Ouipalient 450 1500 100 000 1,100

[Wstve fer Completing Extim C:

Hositil " et
bt 8 = SR . el The e =

Pleasa bove data in the sl !-i;n?g filo mizst be subs !.m!la!-?.l-&. ﬂrtni;-!il!ﬂsfil Eeﬂ&ﬂ-iinﬂ

‘2_?-11;!5.&9 ?sll'ixi!!tii u‘l.—o.—ﬂ'i adings dings will be used o inpud patient detsll Into & detabinse from which

Myers and Stauffer will ganarats toports.




D. General Cost Report Year Information

101112017 -

State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I

DSH Version 7.30

9/30/12018

The following inf ion is provided based on the information we received from the state. Please review this information for items 4 through 8 and select "Yes" or "No" to either agree or disagree with the accuracy
of the information. If you disagree with one of these items, please provide the correct information along with supporting documentation when you submit your survey.

1. Select Your Facility from the Drop-Down Menu Provided:

I

. Select Cost Report Year Covered by this Survey (enter *X°):

b

3a. Date CMS processed the HCRIS file into the HCRIS datab

[soutH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

Status of Cost Report Used for this Survey (Should be audited if available):

4. Hospital Name:

5. Medicaid Provider Number:

6. Medicaid Subprovider N 1 (Psychiatric or Rehab):
7. Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 (Psychiatric or Rehab):
8. Medicare Provider Number:

Owner/Operator (Private State Govt,, Non-State Govt., HIS/Tribal):
DSH Pool Classification (Small Rural, Non-Small Rural, Urban):

1012017
L X ][ | . I
[1-As submitisa |
[ Ammole ]
Data If Incorreet, Proper Information

SOUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER Yes
000001724A Yes
000001724G Yes

0 Yes

110122 Yes
{Non-State Govt. Yes |
Urban Yes

Out-of-State Medicaid Provider Number. List all states where you had a Medicaid provider agreement during the cost report year:

9. State Name & Number
10. State Name & Number
11. State Name & Number
12. State Name & Number
13. Biate Nams & Number
14. State Name & Number
16. State Name & Number

(List additional states on a separate attachment)

[Ficrida

E. Disclosure of Medicaid / Uninsured Payments Received: (10/01/2017 - 09/30/2018)

1. Section 1011 Payment Related to Hospltal Services Included in Exhiblts B & B-1 (Sea Nate 1)

2. Secfion 1011 Payment Related 1o Inpatient Hospital Sarvices NOT induded in Exhibits B & 8-1 (See Note 1)

3. Section 1011 Paymenl Relatad 1o Outpatient Hospital Sarvices NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)

4. Total Section 1011 Payments Related to Hospital Services (See Note 1) §

5. Szction 1011 Payment Related to Non-Hospital Services included in Exhibits 8 & B-1 (See Note 1)

6. Section 1011 Payment Relalad to Non-Hospital Services NOT Ineludzad in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)

7. Total Section 1611 Pay ts Related to Non-Hospital Services (See Note 1) $

8. Out-of-State DSH Payments (See Note 2) u W

Inpat Oulpatient
I
9. Total Cash Basis Patient Payments from Uninsured (On Exhibit B) | $ 158,653 _ _ $ 837.604 _
10. Total Cash Basis Patient Payments from All Other Patients (On Exhibit B) Fm 1.572.920 _ _ $ 6.745.669 _
1. Total Cash Basis Patient Payments Reported on Exhibit B (Agrees to Calumn (N on Exhibit B, less physician and non-hospital portion of payments) $1,731,573 $7,583,273
12. Uninsured Cash Basis Patient Payments as a Percentage of Total Cash Basis Patient Payments: 9.16% 11.05%
13. Did your hospital lve any Medicaid managed care payments not paid at the claim level? H
Shoufd intiude all nan-cizim-spoeifie sayments such as fimp sim pay for full Medicaid pricing, aupy, . quality bonus received by (nar by the- MCO), or other incentive payments.

14. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims pay (see question 13 above) ived applicable to hospital services
15. Total Medicaid d care laims payments (see question 13 above) received applicable to non-hospital services
16. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received $-

Printed 6/22/2020 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Total
$996,257
$8,318,589
$9,314,846
10.70%

3/26/2019

Version 7.30

Page 1



Nole 1: Subtitle B - Miscellaneous Provision, Section 1011 of the Medicare Prescription Drug Improvement and Modemization Act of 2003 provid
these funds during any cost report year covered by the survey,

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT

federal

"Section 1011 Payments Relaled to Non-Hospital Services.” Otherwise report 100 percent of the funds you received in the section related to hospital services.

Note 2: Report any DSH p

your hospital ived from a state Medicaid prog

F. MIUR/LIUR Qualifying Data from the Cost Report (10/01/2017 - 09/30/2018)

F-1. Total Hospital Days Used in Medicald inpatient Utilization Ratio (MIUR)

1. Total Hospital Days Per Cost Report Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, WIS S-3, PL |, Col. 8, Sum of Lns. 14, 16, 17, 18.00-18.03, 30, 31 less lines 5 & 8)

LRSS

-

NOTE: All data in thls section must be verified by the hospltal. If data s

G ]

Inpatient Hospital Subsidies

Oulpatient Hospital Subsidies

Unspecified VP and O/P Hospilal Subsidies
Non-Hospital Subsidies

Total Hospital Subsidies

Inpatien Hospital Charity Care Charges
Outpatient Hospital Charity Care Charges
Non-Hospital Charity Care Charges

Total Charity Care Charges

F3. C on of Net |

P from Patient Services (Used for LIUR) (W/S G-2 and G-3 of Cost Report)

report data. H the hospltal has a more recent version of the cost report,
the data should be upd;
Formules can be overwritten an nesded with actual dota,

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20

21.
22.
23.
24,
25,
26,

27.

2|

29.
30.

3

pry

32.

33.

35.

35.

L

in this it was leted using CMS HCRIS cost

Yy P

to the hospltal's ion of the cost report.

for y health services fumnished to undocumented aliens. If your hospital received

72,842 _ (See Note In Section F-3, below)

F-2. Cash Subsidies for Patient Services Received from State or Local Governments and Charity Care Charges (Used in Low-Income Utillzation Ratio (LIUR] Calculation):

25832.249
15,695,908

B 31,332,158

Hospital §78.059.831.00 54,828,289 - -
Subprovider | {(Psych or Rehab) $0.00 - - -
Subprovider Il (Psych or Rehab) 50.00 - = =
Swing Bed - SNF $0.00 =
Swing Bed - NF 0.00 -
Skilled Nursing Facility $0.00 -
Nursing Facility $0.00 -
Other Long-Tenn Care $0.00 3 -
Andillary Services $417,432,453.00 £441 078 888.00 5 305,808,506 $ =
Outpatient Services §58,108,625.00 $ 41515784 | | & -
Home Health Agency $0.00 5 -
Ambulance $ 13,373,697 $ 9,393,524
Outpatient Rehab Providers $0.00 =
ASC -
Hospice $4,091,059.00 2.873,511
Other $5.264,338.00 $54.006.711.00 $ - 5 37933 666
Total $ 500,756,622 $ 500,185,493 $ 71,471,467 $ 351,725,445 $ 351,324,291 $ 50,200,701
Total Hospital and Non Hospital Total from Above $ 1,072,413,582 Total from Above $ 753,250,437
Total Per Cest Report Total Patient Revenues (G-3 Line 1) 1.072,413,582 Total Contractual Adj. (G-3 Line 2) 746.618.118
Increass workshest G-3, Line 2 for Bad Debts NOT INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impac! is a decreass in net patient
revenua) £

- Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Charity Care Write-Offs NOT INCLUDED on workshest G-3, Line 2 (impact is a decrease in
net patient revenue) +
Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 to reverse offset of Medicaid DSH Revenue INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impactis a
decrease in net patient revenue) & 6.632.318
Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 to reverse offset of State and Local Patient Care Cash Subsidies INCLUDED on worksheet G-3,
Line 2 (impact is a decrease in net patient revenue) F

. Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 to remove Medicaid Provider Taxes INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an
increase in net patient revenue) 4
Blank Recon Line OR "Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 to remove Charity Care Charges related to insured patients INCLUDED
on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an increase in net patient ravenue)” )l
Adjusted Contractual Adjustments 753,250 437

Printed 6/22/2020 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

they must be reported here. If you can document that a portion of the payment received is related to non-hospital services (physician or ambulance services), report that amount in the section tiled

(other than your home state). In-state DSH payments will be reported directly from the Medicaid program and should not be included in this section of the survey.

23,231,542

$
$
3

255,503,268
17,550,841

$ 1,566,730

$ 297,892,379

Version 7.30

Page 2



G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

SOUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Sharc Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 1t

Version 7.30

Intern & Resident RCE and Therapy I/P Routine
Line Total All k Costs R d Add-Back (If P Days and /P  Charges and O/P Medicald Per Diem /
# Cost Center Description Cost on Cost Report * Applicable) Total Cost Anclllary Charges Ancillary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratlos
NOTE: All data in this section must be verified by the
hospital, If am.»m is already present in this section, it was Inpatient Routine
noau._mﬁma using CMS HCRIS oo.m» report data. If the Days - Cost Report | Charges - Cost
hospital has a more recent version of the cost report, the s daebott CostReport | Swing-Bed Carve W/S D-1, Pt I, Line | Report Worksheet
data should be updated to the :mmu:m_.m version m* the cost SO\oM Mmbwm “\wum\%m\ wmw Worksheet C, Out - Cost Report o 2 for Adults & Peds;| C, PLI, Col. 6 .. &
report. Formulas can be overwritten as needed with actual orksheet B, Ellh Gelb e Part I, Col.2 and Worksheet D-1, aiculate WS D-1, Pt. 2, (Informational only aiculaled Per Diem
data. fertticeriZopliinto s Residont Col. 4 Part i, Line 26 Lines 4247 for | unless used in
Offset ONLY)" 24 ] ;
others Section L charges
allocation)
Routine Cost Centers {list below):
1 n_mcon__>UC_u,_.w & PEDIATRICS B 42598482 | § -1 5 62,084 $000}$ 42,660,566 50,545 $49,107,505.00 844.01
2 03100|INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 3 25240329 | § -1% - - = $ 25,240,328 16,574 $28,952,326.00 1,522.89
3 03200|CORONARY CARE UNIT $ - $ = = - - $0.00 -
4 03300|BLURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT $ ~ $ - = = = $0.00 -
5 03400{SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 5 - | - - | NSRS - - 50.00 [ -
8 03500|0THER SPECIAL CARE UNIT 3 - $ - = = = $0.00 -
7 U4000| SUBPROVIDER | 3 = 3 =15 - - - $0.00 -~ -
8 04100{SUBPROVIDER Il 9 - $ -1 % - = - 30.00 -
9 04200{OTHER SUBPROVIDER $ - 3 =| % - | - - $0.00 -
10 04300|NURSERY 4315638 BEH 5 4,315,638 5723 $5,264,338.00 754.09
1 = 13 = E - $0.00 =
12 - - - - - $0.00 s
13 = $ = = s - $0.00 -
14 - [s 18 - = = $0.00 :
15 - $ -} 8 - = = $0.00 -
16 = $ -185 = E = 50.00 -
17 - $ -18% = L = = $0.00 -
18 Total Routine $ 72,154,449 § - 5 62,084 S - $ 72,216,533 72,842 $ 83,324,169
19 Weighted Average !
Hospital Subprovider | Subprovider If " .
Observation Days - | Observation Days - | Observation Days - | Calculated (Per |""P Charges - | Outpatient Charges | - Total Charges - il
. Cost Repont - Cost Report Cost Report Medicaid Calcuiated
poeierer S| Cost Repamiis SlicosfRenait WS S |\miemeAboveigilll MR E=iE0S | | o e e 1| worarenn o el Cost-to-Charge Ratio
3, PL I Line 28, |3, Pt.1, Line 28.01, | 3, PL I, Line 28.02, Muttiplied by Days) i N ‘Ll
Col. 8 Col. 8 Col. 8 Lok LY Col
Observation Data (Nan-Disfinst)
20 |oezo0]Observation (Non-Digtint) - - -1s = s - -
Cost Report SWMMQMM” wm Cost Report Inpatient Charges - | Outpatient Charges | Total Charges -
Worksheot B Part 1, Col mw Worksheet C, Calculated Cost Report - Cost Report Cost Report Medicaid Calculated
. . — Part |, Col.2 and Worksheet C, Pt. I, | Worksheel C, Pt. I, | Worksheet C, Pt. I, Cost-fo-Charge Ratio
Part I, Col. 26 (Intern & Resident Col 4 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col 8
Offset ONLY)* i : ) i
Ancillary Cost Centers (from WIS C ! g Observation) (list below):
21 S000|OPERATING ROCOM $31,996,902.00 | $ = $0.00 |5 31,996,902 $47,504,037.00 $48,810332.00 | § 97,414,369 0.328462
22 S200|DELIVERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM $5,144,753.00 | § = $0.00 | > 5 5,144,753 $1,702.247.00 $2,082,524.00 3,784,771 1.359330
23 S5300JANESTHESIOLOGY $1,340,572.00 - 50,00 | ” - ] 1,340,579 $6,558,019.00 $511.089,805.00 17,657,924 0.075918
24 S400{RADIOLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC $34,086,623.00 - £0.00 . 34,086,623 $3B.076.604.00 $77,850,148.00 115,926,752 0.284036
25 m.wc_u_.nﬁ SCAN $4.646,756.00 - 0.00 = 4,646,756 $21,146,444 00 $63,411,530.00 B4.557,974 0.054953
26 580C]MRI $1,633.577.00 - 50.00 1,633,577 $4.414,000.00 $11,885.468.00 16.302 468 0.100204
27 6000]LABORATORY $18,276,742.00 - 0.00 : T 18,276,742 $53,117.686.00 548,133,149.00 102,250,835 0.178744
28 mm_ua_m_.oo_u STORING PROCESSING & TRANS. §2,891,452.00 - 0.00 e i 2,891,452 $6,121,825.00 52,783,553.00 | § 10,805,378 0.274310
29 E500|RESPIRATORY THERAPY $5,594,615.00 - =0,00 5,694,615 $22,036,586.00 $3,982.186.00 26,018,782 0.215022

Printed 6/22/2020

Property of Myers and Stautfer LC

Page 1



30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
83
64
65
66
87
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89

Statc of Georgia

Version 7.30
Disproportionate Sharc Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11
G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges
SOUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER
Intern & Resldent RCE and Therapy /P Routine
Line Total Allowabl Costs Re red Add-Back (If /P Daysand UP  Charges and O/P Medicald Per Dlem /
o Cost Center Description Cost i Applicabls) Total Cost Ancillary Charges Anclllary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratlos
— — B e —

mmco_v1<m_0)r THERAPY 3.676.805.00 $0.00 3,676,808 $4,339,054.00 $939.373.00 5.278.427 0.696572
6700|OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 31.741.473.00 | & - $0.00 1,741.473 2,915,433.00 $51.287.00 2,966,720 0.587003
8800} SPEECH PATHOLOGY 1,379,063.00 = $0.00 1,379,063 2,415,445.00 S$46.305.00 2.461.750 0.560196
6900{ELECTROCARDIOLOGY +3,806,886.00 - $0.00 3.806.688 9,950.653.00 $9,536,935.00 19,487,588 0.195339
7100{MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENT 782749800 | § - $0.00 7,827,498 6,512,288.00 $11,147,708.00 27,659,996 0.282990
7200{IMPL, DEV. CHARGED TO PATIENTS $22,824,970.00 = £0.00 22,824,970 $42.300.878.00 §33,079,301.00 | § 75.380.179 0.302798
7300{DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS $41,551.514.00 - $0.00 3 41,551,514 $128,811,460.00 $113,508,700.00 | § 242,320,160 0.171474
7400|RENAL DIALYSIS $1.50508300 | % - 0.00 $ 1.605.083 $3.462,808.00 $367.524.00 3,830,433 0.419034
7501|1IV THERAPY §628,032.00 - 0.00 3 528,032 $4.046.885.00 $250,930.00 4,306.815 0,145823
8000{CLINIC 1,965,137.00 - 0.00 3 1,965,137 $465,060.00 $2.447,828.00 2,812,888 0.674635
9001|WOUND CARE 1,381.972.00 = $0.00 1.381.972 $1,125.814.00 $1,250,266.00 2,416,080 0.571989
9100|EMERGENCY $27.559,211.00 - $584.562 00 28,143,773 $7.737.088.00 $33,539,182.00 41.276.271 0.681839
9200|OBSERVATION $8.717,498.00 - 0.00 8,717,498 $9.209.741.00 $3,281,645.00 12,501,386 0.697323

5000 $ - 0.00 3 - $0.00 0.00 - -

0.00 | $ - $0.00 = $0.00 0.00 - -

0.00 | § - 50.00 = $0.00 (.00 - -

50.00 | $ - 30.00 3 - $0.00 3000 - -

$0.00 - 0.00 5 - 50.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - 50,00 0.00 = -

$0.00 = $0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 = 0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 § - 0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - 0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 = 50,00 E - 50.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -

0.00 - $0.00 | ] - 0.00 0.00 - -

0.00 - 0.00 5 = $0.00 0.00 = -

50.00 - 0.00 - 30.00 0.00 = -

$0.00 ~ 50,00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 = -

$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 | % - $0.00 - 50,00 $0.00 - -

5000[8 - $0.00 3 - 0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - §0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - -

$000]% = $0.00 = 50.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 = $0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - -

30.00 - $0.00 = 0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 = $0.00 - 50.00 $0.00 - -

0.00 ~ $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 = $0.00 = 0.00 §0.00 - -

50.00 - $0.00 3 - 50.00 $0.00 - -

0.00 = $0.00 3 - 0.00 5000 % - -

$0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 0.00 - -

§0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -

5002 |8 3 $0.00 = $0.00 0.00 - -

50008 - $0.00 § - $0.00 0.00 - -

50008 = $0.00 $ = $0.00 30.00 - -

$0.00 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 0.00 = -

50.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 3 = =0.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 5 - 0.00 ¥0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 - 50.00 $0.00 - -

$0.00 - $0.00 5 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

§0.00 - $0.00 5 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

£0.00 - $0,00 5 - $0.00 $0.00 - -

§0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 - -

Printed 6/22/2020

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 2



State of Georgia Version 7.30
Disproportionatc Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11

G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

SOUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

# Total Cost

90 $ - = =
9 3 = = =
92 3 . = = =
93 >0.00 | § - $0.00 - = -
94 50.00 - §0.00 - - -
95 $0.00 - $0.00 - - N
96 $0.00 - $0.00 * = =
97 +0.00 - 50.00 - - -
98 $0.00 - $0.00 - - =
99 +0.00 - $0.00 - - -
100 $0.00 ~ $0.00 - - -
101 50.00 - $0.00 - - -
102 $0.00 - $0.00 - - -
103 50.00 - $0.00 - X - =
104 $0.00 - 30.00 - 50.00 $0.00 - -
105 $0.00 - :0.00 - 0.00 $0.00 - -
106 $0.00($% - $0.00 - 30.00 .00 - -
107 50.00 - 50.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -
108 50.00 - 50.00 < $0.00 0.00 - -
109 50.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -
110 $0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 0.00 - -
111 $0.00 - $0.00 - $0,00 0.00 - -
112 $0.00 = $0.00 = $0.00 30.00 - -
113 $0.00 | § - 50.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -
114 5000 |3 - 50.00 - §0.00 $0.00 = -
115 50.00 - 50.00 - $0.00 £0.00 - -
116 §0.00 = $0.00 = §0.00 $0.00 € -
117 $0.00]$ = $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -
118 50.00|$ - £0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -
119 $0.00 = $0.00 - 50.00 50.00 - -
120 $0.00 - $0.00 - 50.00 $0.00 - -
121 $0.00 - 50.00 - 50,00 $0.00 - -
122 50.00 - $0.00 - +0.00 $0.00 = -
123 50.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - -
124 S000($ - $0.00 - 0.00 $0.00 - -
125 S000 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | § = =
126 Total Ancillary $ 230,376,941 § - $ 584,562 $ 230,961,503 § 435,970,157 § 481,647,789 §$ 917,617,946
127 Weighted Average !
128 Sub Totals $ 302,631,390 $ -8 646,646 y § 303,178.036 $ 519,294,326 $ 481,647,789 $§ 1,000,942,115 _@Sb _u-__zw.um
129 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicaid (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 19, Column 3, Line 200 and $0.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 19, Column 57, Line 200)
130 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicars (Sum of applicable Cost Report W, t D-3, Title 186, Colurnn 3, Line 200 and $0.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 18, Column 5-7, Line 200)
131 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Other Payers (Hospital must calculate. Submit support for calculation of cost.)
131.01 Other Cost Adjustments (support must be submitted)
132 Grand Total $ 303,178,036
133 Total Intern/Resident Cost as a Percent of Other Allowable Cost 0.00%

* Note A - Final cost-to-charge ratios should include teaching cost. Only enter Intem & Resident costs if it was removed in Column 25 of Worksheet B, P1. | of the cost report you are using

Printed 6/22/2020 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page 3



BeYFneBLe8ERNRNY

B2858286628828

S32IRR22R2BYQLABES

From Hospkar's Own From Hospktal's Own
Summary (Note A) m!..ieio:é Summary (fite &) msg?ae Sunmay (Nole ) insmelAnslyws  intemal Analysis

1

j

.
ﬁ

sﬂi

244

.

"

b

o

b
L

i

:

o §E’§Jﬂiu€l | ;
AL

SEHTHHEIH T

AT E 531350 W?ﬂ
Satism R e o
RLER ]
L 284550 R
= 153,858
272977 3153213 | | V0.3 A
LIKIE) 3503 T twaia

;



State of Georga

Version 7 30
Ditpmpomonats Share Hospital (DSH) Examinution Survey Par II

H. In-State and All Hospital Data:

1 P PR < OUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

and O

129
130

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145
146

147
148

Prined 252012

0 SIMTT 8

T T |

EEE  § [EEare]

Totals / Payments

3 HETLRD

¥ 10461770

T 30

13 [TE TR

Total Charges fincliudas organ acquisition from Section J)

58,275,014 | [§

[s

31,018,171 ]

[s

10,661,770 |

[s  437es938

Total Charges per PS&R or Exhibit Detail

3

TAgrees t Exhisi 4)

s 44,849,142

[s

sagmon | [§ stesrasn]

Unreconciled Charges (Explain Variance)

nowth

g1 T |

i3 amesm

5

12.842.289 | [ s

s

150,651,682

Tolal Caleulaied Cosi (Includes organ acquisition from Section J)

B

s 11,679,824

s 3.056.647

Telal Medicaid Paid Amount {exeludas TPL, Co-Pay and Spand-Down)

Tolal Medicaid Managed Care Paid Amount {sxcludes TPL Co-Pay and Spend-Down) {See Nole E) 7530 578

Private Insuranca (including primary and third party liabilty) 5 12510

Sefi-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down} i

19,302.718 | s 13,476,894 |
Total Allowsd Amount from Medicaid PS&R or RA Detail (All Payments) 3
Medicaid Cost Settiament Payments (See Nate B)

[] 1amisils
4171990
AZHTY 3 ssnjis
ETIE EEC 1 |
Other Medicaid Payments Reporiad on Cosl Raport Year (Sea Nole C)

§I7LIT0 4 ¥, B8, TH

AL

£5E01

127248

Medicare Traditiona! (non-HMO) Paid Amaunl {excludes cainsurance/deductibles) 3 irayoses )it
mEslis
mE2iis

i [

Section 1011 Payment Relrlad to Inpatien! Hospital Services NOT Includad in Exhibits B & B-1 {from Section E}

Calculated Payment Shortfall / {Longfall) (PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS AND DSH) _ $
Calculated Payments us a Percentage of Cost

2,023,808 | [5_

6%

z&mn;_su:um&nmiizo.vux>=.o==_?5_:0385u:ﬂ:853=91o5
Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Payments 3

5393480 | | $ 3.257.720
.\NX Nm.\-

©Olher Medicare Cross-Over Payments {Sea Note D) 1
—v

Payment from Hospital Uninsured During Cost Report Year (Cash Basls)
15%

534.513

0%

[s_ 4,460,331

43%

[s_

5163439 | [
60%

Total Madicars Days from WIS S<3 of the Cost Report Excluding Swing-Bad (C/R, WIS S-3, PL 1, Col. 6, Sum of Lns. 2,3, 4, 14, 16, 17, 18 less lines 5 & §)
Parcent of esoss-over days to lotal Medicare days from the cost report

Bioter A - Thinnil sminems ot sgres b jiusr symrmary, Far i Crema-Chunr ook and DT kgt 4ae Me honpitals loge f PESR summnries e ik syaliabie jutmil loge with sy
Note et aayments ruier st by Wedicaid curing & sout thint mew ot mlecsed lalrrre paid iy (A summay of PEAR]

Note €« Citnar Macaid Paymanis sich ss Ceillaes s Noo-Clair Specific paymnmis. 0SH paymares shailg NOT be rirides. LEFL papmbnic made o % stace fiscal yent Sasis sfocid oq repannd i Sesson € of fan survay,

Nole D+ Bl mciils nifer Madicars croms-over st in the g reporied amve. Thes intlides nuyments s hasad o the Meckzors coat fepert wnitiermr {e., Unchcars Gradsints Madal Exicntion fuysii
Note E « Ml Mutssges Care puyiveniy shivte insoilesd Mastesid = g R thy ovided, Ircluding. = e pajetinnty, tapitson and sub-csphation tayrmmts.

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

3 AfTS A0
s

$ 15.068,089

(Agreen to Exti B and B-
W

{Agres 1o Exhibi B ored B

12831804 | | S 56.702400 || § 30.770.239 | amyi%

11,035,812
755035y

€

S504.078
4192703

8T AN

1.143.004

4210

41,799

404 814

17057 390

1372

153,832

26 803

3 4500438 |

L3

$ 11,594.200
E

$ 17.180.428

70%

s 8,222,203

73%

NOTE: Inpatisnt uninaured payment rats Is outalds normal ranges, please verity this

is corract,

Page2



State of Goorgia Version 730
Disproportiopate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT

I. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:

ST, O\ TH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

1 03000 |ATRILTS & PEDIATRICS B44.01
2 53100 |INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 1,522 88
3 03200 | CORONARY CARE UNIT

4 23300 |BURN | IVE CARE UNIT
m ausga_n!.g.m_ﬁ?‘mgmm:z:
m
ﬂ
m

03500 |07 SPECIAL CARE UNTT
£4000 |SUBFROVIDER |

4100 CER I

9 04200 | OTHER SUBPROVIDER -

10 300 |HURBERY T54.08

1 — -

12

13

14

15

16

7

18

19 Tolal Days per PSER or Exhibit Detail

20 Unreconciled Days (Explain Variance)

21 [Ruisiins Charges — ]

2101 Caloulaled Routine Charge Per Dism

22 = = - -
23 [EFTH £302 4396 35,287 43290 AIAET | 47.687
2 1.359330 T . 1,928 - B.105 B
2 0.075919 271 1387 11,409 0,745 12,660 [LEEF]
2 0294036 183 5622 82,388 38,948 88,571 45,570
27 0.054853 - 16401 45,541 59,120 45,541 75,521
28 0.100204 = E 10,962 7.370 10,962 7.370
29 ATETAA 18821 14,165 197.770 52187 216,691 55,357 |
30 3274310 1411 - 18556 - 30,067 -
31 .215022 4572 4,787 105,807 14,208 110,379 18,990
a2 696572 EEC] 25 13411 271 13,749 259% |
33 587003 - B B00T 480 .007 %80
34 0560196 I = 6,793 BS2 114 B2
s 0.195339 50 2271 26,061 16,767 26,251 TR 0E
36 0262090 | | 041 1583 ] 52.815 11,306 | 54.858 12,829
37 0302788 139 3575 39,436 10,799 9575 14,374
38 0.171474 37.088 B5E5 545,212 62.197 586.300 70.862
39 0418004 - - 13442 3,102 13442 1102
40 0.195623 - . 5 = B
41 0.674635 75 - 3718 377 | 3,793 377
42 571989 - . = = B
43 561839 . FIRE] 34,616 38,660 | 34,616 80,441
44 067323 | 1,096 4,758 33,843 32323 35,939 37.081
a5 < = =
4

a7

Printed 6/22/2020 Propenty of Myers and Stauffer LC Pag:= |



48
48
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63

85
86
87
68
63
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95
96
97
98
89
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

I. Out-of-State Medic

Data:

ST 0. GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 1

Version 7.30

Printed 6 22 2020

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page2




110
mm
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128

129
130

13

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144

State of Grorgia

Version 7.30
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT
I. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:
(B EUER SOUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER
- 3 - -
5 = =
- $
1 84,925 § 90,536 $ - s - $ = s = $ 1293202 $§ 403,128
Totals / Payments
Total Charges (includes organ acquisilion from Section K) 3 119173 | § 50,536 | [ - 13 - |5 - - 1[5 1,603,948 | [§ 403,128 [$ 1,723,121 (| $ 493,664
Total Charges per PS&R or Exhibit Detail 1181731 [3 50,536 | [= -1 [ -1[% - -11s 1500848 ] [§ ABE1ZE
Unreconciled Charges (Explain Variance) - - - - - - - -
Total Cal Cost (i organ acqui from Section K) [s 50557 | [§ 20.714] [s - 1[s -1 [ - |1[s 1 [s 586,437 | [ $ 115875 [ 636,994 | [$_ 145,509 |
Total Medicaid Paid Amount (excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) 5 512 f$ 573 § L315] |3 2] 15 11828 (S 4733
Total Medicaid Managed Care Paid Amount (excludes TPL, Co-Pay end Spend-Down) (See Note E) = -§ 13 B 1E =3 -
Private Insurance (induding primary and third party | E& ] m.m 3 G EEERIE 1618
Self-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down) Fa) [ 215 0]l N 336
Total Allowed Amounlt from Medicaid PS&R or RA Detail (All Payments) 5 10,512 | [ 5433 |5 - 5 - I I
Medicaid Cost Settlement Payments (See Note B) 5 -1ts =
Other Medicaid Payments Reporied on Cost Report Year (See Nole C) { 1L 1 5 =13 -
Medicare Traditional (non-HMO) Paid Amount i ) § e ) B ECIE 174928 | § 42,860
Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Paid Amount 5 12715 15 iCEIF NES AT S 10,312
Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Paymenls ] =118 -
Other Medicare Cross-Over Payments (See Note D) 3 BRI =
Calculated Payment Shortfall/ (Longfall) (PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS AND DSH) [ 20,045 [ 24.261] [s - 1[s . - 1[s - 1[s 2r7.375] [3 61.448] [ 317420 [ s 85,729 |
C; asa ge of Cost 21% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 47% 50% 41%
Note A - These amounts must agree to your inpalient and outpatient Medicaid paid claims summary. For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and other eligibles, use the hospital's logs if PS&R summaries are nol available (submil logs with survey).
Note B - Medicaid cost refer to made by licaid during a cost report settlement thal are not reflected on the dlaims paid summary (RA summary or PS&R).
Note C - Other Medicaid Payments such as Qulliers and Non-Claim Specific payments. DSH payments should NOT be included, UPL payments made on a state fiscal year basis should be reported in Section C of the survey.
Noete D - Should include oiher Msdizars cross-over payments not included in the paid claims data reported above. This indudes payments paid based on Lhe i cosl report {eg., i Medical
Note E - Medicaid Managed Care payments should include all Medicaid Managed Care payments related lo the services provided, including, but not limited o, incentive bonus itation and sub- izt

Printed 6/22/2020

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 3



State of Georgia
Drsproportionste Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 1l

4. Transplant Facllities Only: Organ Acquisition Cost In-State Medicald and Uninsured

T ST < T GECHGIA MEDICAL CENTER

Addionat Adein Tobil At M. Eﬁu.a' r}.i
L Cemee . —fOowli =

na]slgiltl[. n..._i_.ll " Daeatia Orgm

Similar (o instructions
CostRepont M0N0 CoMlFastr gy byt et »Wuw..ou..nt 1 ¥ oo .
Warkehoo! 04, o Saction G, Line o H 80 (subetizh Workhest D- | From Paid Cisims From Faid Clairm From Peid Claime From Paif Claira Froem Paild Classs From Paid Cisims Froen Fard Cleems Froem Puad Claima G '3 Oun' m Hospltals Own
3.5.9&.-&. 133 Fatal Cont Caucd e Add | Medicars with A.NE.E | Dete or Provider Data or Provider Duta or Provider Dete or Provider Dt or Provider Duip or Provider Owpta or Froovides Duta or Provider | mme/Amiyeh | inlamal,
& Regort Crgan On Cont ' Modk Logs (Note A} Logs (Note A Loge (b= A) Logs (e A} Logs (Note A) Loge (Note A) Coge fhote A} Logs (ks A} i
Acquiviton Coud i Croes-Over Analyals
* &unihsured). See
Note C beiow.
Acquisition Cast Centers {lint telaw):
k2 Lung Accusien 30001 S 5 : |
Iidtey Aezeston $0.00 |3 k3 - ie
Livee il oo s ] - 8
et Asqustion $0.00 1% - i —
| Pamcreas Acgutsitien $000 % $ - &)
heezmng) $0.00 - n
| - letat Acpamition 300018 = R
L $0.00 3 -

Totals [z -Is s i 1 Jls 1 [s -] NiR BE [ - -l s - L -1
Yotal Cout i —— | — —— I | | I |

Nete A« ﬂ._.a-!sx_.ﬁ_._c. agree to your inpatient and outpatient Madicaid paid claims summary, if available (ff nat, wa hiospitil's logs and submit with survy).
Nota B: Ertar Organ Acquisiion Paymants in Section H 23 part of yeur in-Siate Medizald total payments.
Nota C: Entor the oa.. TRveTIE & !.__H.-RB cgans fuminhied to ethur praviders. to srgan procunamant orosnizations ani othirs, and for aﬁ!.- Into W
the ikt W orgens sre Into patients who are not llable for payment on a charge b

transplanted Into s -. patients.

patients {but whare argens ware the Medicaid =rgan cautts above). ‘Such revanues must be detsrmined under

asls, and as such thers Is ._.ii-.ifu 1 the rofated argin) acquisitions, the amount entered must also Include .:-.._S.a-!-ﬂi_:u._l# ulsition cost of the organs

K. Transplant Facillties Only: Organ Acqulsition Cost Oul-of-State Medicaid

NS S OUTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

CoatRoport AMKORCoM Factr oy e |
Woraheat 4, 0.S800nG, Line T = 2 FomPaldCisine  EreiPaciChlims | FomPadClaine | From Pakd Claime | | From Paid Claims From Paid Clana | From Paki Clsims . From Paid Claims
PLI Cal 1, Lo 133 x Total Coat oot i e ik Mocicarm mith o PN, L Detn or Providar Data or Provider Dats or Provider Dutn or Provider Deta or Provider DuiaorProvider :  DelsorProvider | Dute or Providar
o1 Raport Orpan On Coat Akgonddl Croms. Civias o Loga (Note A) Lugs Mo 4} Lo (Note 4) loge(NoleA) | Loge(Nole A) logs(NotA) . Loge (Nos A) Loga (Note A)
Coat
LRI Lunmatred; See
Note & Bl
Organ Coat Canzars [fiat baiow)
1 [(R—— -Is s ' 0 [
12 ey — s -ls B s o |
3 iLevor 3 -|s -5 5 o |
= Hean Acsuisson 3 5 -is 5 )
1 Pancreas Azcuisition 3 s =% L) Q.
B Ininasial Acquisinon 3 -8 -|s H [
| Inlat Acxysition Is s s s
i I3 s i s [
EE Totals [s =k N 1[5 - 1Ts 11 [[s I L i ] [s -1 B

] = |
s L Tesicom ] | 1 | ==
Note A Thisss smords nuiki sg=es s yus fnpaient and outpatiant Medicald pald clalms summary, f avallable {if not, use hospltaFs logs and submit with survey

Note B: Enter Organ Acquisition Paymenls In Section | as part of your Out-of-State Medicali total payments,

Prinied 672272020 Proparty of Myers and StaulTer LC



State of Georgia

Version 7.30
Disproportionate Sharc Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT

L. Provider Tax Assessment Reconciliation / Adjustment

An adjustment is necessary to properly reflect the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment for some hospitals. The Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment collected
is an allowable cost in ing hospital-specific DSH limits and, (herafore, can be included in the DSH examination survey. However, dapending on how your hospital reports it on the Medicare cost report,
an adjusimant may be necessary to ensure the cost is properly refiected In determining veur hospitai-specific DSH limit. For instance, if your huspital removed part or all of the provider tax assessment on the
Medicare cost report, the full amount of the provider tax assessmant would not have been apportioned Lo the various payers through the step down allocation process, resulting in the Medicaid and uninsured
share being understated in determining the hospital-specific DSH limit. If your hospital needs to make an adjustment for the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment, please fill out the
reconciliation below, and submit the supporting general ledger entries and other supporting documentation to Myers and Stauffer, LC along with your hospital's DSH examination surveys.

S0UTH GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER

Worksheet A Provider Tax Assessment Reconciliation:

WIS A Cost Center
Dollar Amount Lina
1 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment (from general ledger)” $ 4,451,026
1a Working Trial Balance Account Type and Account # that includes Gross Provider Tax Assessment Expense ThosRpari A snosare | (WTB Account # )
2 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment Included in Expensa an the Cost Report (W/S A, Col. 2} $ 4,451,026 | 5.00|(Where is the cost included on w/s A?)
3 Difference (Explain Here ———>) $ -
Provider Tax A Recl i {from wis A-6 of the Medicare cost raport]
4 Reclassification Code fo/ (from)}
5 Reclassification Code tassified to / (from))
-] Reclassification Code f to/ (from))
7 Reclassification Code lassified to / (fromy))
DSH UCC ALLOWABLE - Provider Tax Assessment >J=mw=m=-m from wis A-2 of the Medicare cost report
8 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
9 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted o/ (from))
10 Reason for adjustment \(Adjusted 15 / (from))
1 Reason for adjustment | (Adfusted 1o/ (from))
DSH UCC NON-ALLOWABLE Provider Tax A Adjustments{f wis A-8 of the Medirare cost report)
12 Reason for adjustment
13 Reason for adjustment
14 Reason for adjustment
15 Reason for adjustment
16 Tolal Net Provider Tax Assessment Expense Included in the Cost Report Is 4.451.026
DSH UCC Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment:
17 Gross Allowable Assessment Not Included in the Cost Report $ -
Apportionment of Provider Tax A Adjust to Medicaid & Uni d:
18 Medicaid Hospital Charges Sec. G 261,470,591
19 Uninsured Hospital Charges Sec. G 88,616.078
20 Total Hospital Charges Sec, G 1,000.842.115
21 Percentage of Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to include in DSH Medicaid UCC 26.12%
22 Percentage of Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to include in DSH Uninsured UCC 8.85%
23 Medicaid Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC $ =
24 Uninsured Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC S -
25 Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC $ -
" Assessment must exclude any non-hospital assessment such as Nursing Facility.
“* The Gross Allowabls A Not included in the Cost Report (line 17, above) will be apportioned to Medicaid and unir d based on charges sec. g unless the hospital provides a revised cost report o include the amount in

the cost-to-charge ratios and per diems used in the survey.

Printed 6,22/2020 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page 1



